
 
 
 
 
 

Monthly Report July 2004 
 
 
 

(turnover in HRK, and market capitalization in millions of HRK) 

 June July % change
Turnover :    

Stocks 106.291.499 162.884.830 53,2 
Bonds 28.862.665 24.511.692 -15,1 

Certificates 1.751.280 134.481 -92,3 
Reported turnover 106.162.281 216.155.579 103,6 
Institutional turnover 682.046.468 1.660.352.000 143,4 
Total turnover 925.114.194 2.064.038.581 123,1 
Volume :    

Stocks 372.030 720.110 93,6 
Bonds 14.049.642 8.301.967 -40,9 

Certificates 2.280.205 168.101 -92,6 
Reported volume 31.250.000 36.500.000 16,8 
Institutional volume 161.395.900 373.376.880 131,3 
Total volume 209.347.777 419.067.058 100,2 
CROBEX 1.146,5 1.187,6 3,6 
CROBIS 99,5626 101,2789 1,7 
Number of trades 2.231 3.444 54,4 
Number of securities traded 69 105 52,2 
Market capitalization    

Stocks 39.895,4 41.247,4 3,4 
Bonds 19.977,2 21.739,9 8,8 
Total 59.872,7 62.987,3 5,2 

Number of trading days 19 22 15,8 
Average daily :    

Turnover 48.690.221 93.819.936 92,7 
Volume 11.018.304 19.048.503 72,9 

Number of trades 117 157 33,3 
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Zagreb Stock Exchange stock price index CROBEX and stocks turnover 
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Zagreb Stock Exchange bond index CROBIS 

 
Most active stocks by turnover 

 
 Symbol Turnover 

(HRK)
Pct. of total 

turnover
Cumulative 
percentage 

1 ADRS-P-A 50.125.796 30,8 30,8 
2 PLVA-R-A 30.295.418 18,6 49,4 
3 PODR-R-A 15.477.964 9,5 58,9 
4 KOEI-R-A 14.492.192 8,9 67,8 
5 LANO-R-A 8.476.660 5,2 73,0 
6 KORF-R-A 7.298.282 4,5 77,5 
7 KRAS-R-A 5.489.439 3,4 80,8 
8 PBZ-R-A 5.258.673 3,2 84,1 
9 ELKA-R-A 2.092.108 1,3 85,3 
10 PLAG-R-A 1.760.655 1,1 86,4 
 Others 22.117.642 13,6 100,0 
 Total 162.884.830   



Equity Trading Summary 
(prices and turnover are in HRK, and market capitalization is in millions of HRK) 

 
 High Low Close Date of last 

trade
Net 

change 
%

Volume Turnover Market 
capitalization

Official Market   
CROS-P-A 3.350,00 3.000,00 3.111,00 30.7.2004 -2,8 30 97.983 27,2 
CROS-R-A 3.350,00 3.120,01 3.349,99 29.7.2004 0,0 382 1.258.865 1.030,5 
PLVA-R-A 460,00 424,99 440,00 30.7.2004 -1,1 70.008 30.295.418 8.180,8 
PODR-R-A 195,00 178,00 193,10 30.7.2004 7,3 82.618 15.477.964 1.046,6 

Market JDD   
ADRS-P-A 2.915,00 2.852,10 2.887,00 30.7.2004 -1,0 17.384 50.125.796 1.958,6 
ANTA-R-A 2.999,00 2.500,00 2.999,00 21.7.2004 20,0 551 1.412.430 258,5 
ARNT-R-A 78,00 65,03 78,00 30.7.2004 1,3 2.841 203.014 170,2 
ATLS-R-A 34,50 17,46 30,97 30.7.2004 78,0 10.355 252.627 59,2 
ATPL-R-A 90,00 59,00 90,00 30.7.2004 50,0 3.116 215.260 122,6 
BD62-R-A 82,00 69,00 82,00 30.7.2004 17,1 4.787 347.122 61,7 
BDMR-R-A 720,00 630,00 720,00 30.7.2004 10,8 425 295.701 71,5 
BLSC-R-A 165,00 156,00 165,00 30.7.2004 3,0 6.560 1.046.728 192,1 
CEBA-R-A 299,00 299,00 299,00 14.7.2004 0,0 300 89.700 66,3 
DABA-R-A 299,00 236,01 299,00 29.7.2004 25,1 104 29.521 680,6 
DLKV-R-A 152,00 130,04 144,00 30.7.2004 9,1 8.414 1.192.126 330,3 
ELKA-R-A 110,00 87,03 110,00 30.7.2004 22,2 22.042 2.092.108 174,7 
ERNT-R-A 820,00 720,00 820,00 30.7.2004 13,1 2.359 1.759.345 1.092,0 
FRNK-R-A 867,98 780,01 780,01 30.7.2004 -10,9 104 82.452 333,2 
HICZ-R-B 200,00 185,00 200,00 22.7.2004 11,1 656 129.955 174,0 
HMAM-R-A 68,00 65,00 65,00 7.7.2004 -1,5 21.016 1.426.988 7,8 
HRDH-R-A 81,00 79,00 80,00 30.7.2004 1,1 7.590 606.535 67,4 
HUPZ-R-A 300,00 300,00 300,00 9.7.2004 0,0 67 20.100 154,0 
IGH-R-A 400,00 400,00 400,00 26.7.2004 0,0 472 188.800 63,4 
ISTT-R-A 110,00 100,00 108,00 30.7.2004 8,0 10.883 1.128.702 504,9 
JDBA-R-A 1.200,00 1.072,00 1.100,22 30.7.2004 -21,4 27 30.151 40,0 
JDPL-R-A 59,00 32,02 59,00 26.7.2004 68,6 6.215 276.240 96,6 
JDTT-R-A 129,00 115,01 125,00 26.7.2004 -2,3 1.069 132.095 534,3 
JMNC-R-A 11.000,00 11.000,00 11.000,00 29.7.2004 -0,1 2 22.000 243,4 
JNAF-R-A 1.800,00 1.650,01 1.750,00 28.7.2004 6,1 256 443.447 1.300,0 
KABA-R-A 74,99 69,30 71,50 30.7.2004 3,4 2.521 181.245 47,9 
KNZM-R-A 1.500,00 1.100,31 1.500,00 30.7.2004 -14,3 24 30.204 189,2 
KOEI-R-A 88,97 75,00 85,00 27.7.2004 13,2 171.370 14.492.192 213,9 
KRAS-R-A 300,00 270,57 280,00 30.7.2004 -1,8 18.819 5.489.439 380,2 
LANO-R-A 250,00 240,00 250,00 23.7.2004 4,2 33.980 8.476.660 80,7 
LLRB-R-A 45,10 45,01 45,02 19.7.2004 -0,2 547 24.648 5,7 
LURA-R-A 200,11 200,10 200,10 9.7.2004 -33,3 150 30.016 600,3 
MDKA-R-A 3.260,00 3.115,00 3.115,00 19.7.2004 0,0 135 424.195 94,1 
MMBA-R-A 350,00 350,00 350,00 9.7.2004 -2,8 7 2.450 111,9 
PBZ-R-A 265,00 245,00 256,00 28.7.2004 4,5 21.001 5.258.673 4.265,0 
PLAG-R-A 1.550,00 1.416,01 1.550,00 30.7.2004 10,6 1.183 1.760.655 846,8 
RIBA-R-A 189,00 153,01 185,00 30.7.2004 21,7 9.076 1.520.743 2.449,9 
SSNC-R-A 225,04 225,04 225,04 15.7.2004 -11,4 42 9.452 13,9 
TDZ-R-A 2.012,45 2.012,45 2.012,45 22.7.2004 -11,7 1 2.012 653,7 
THNK-R-A 604,00 600,00 604,00 28.7.2004 0,7 434 260.561 114,4 
ULPL-R-A 205,00 205,00 205,00 16.7.2004 0,0 10 2.050 25,2 
ZABA-P-B 1.550,00 1.350,00 1.521,00 29.7.2004 -7,8 31 45.331 17,2 
ZABA-R-A 1.920,00 1.710,01 1.900,00 30.7.2004 5,4 483 893.913 5.459,8 
ZAPI-R-A 3.800,00 3.500,00 3.700,00 29.7.2004 5,7 217 790.500 2.295,7 
         



 
 High Low Close Date of last 

trade
Net 

change 
%

Volume Turnover Market 
capitalization

Parallel Market   
CHAG-R-A 300,00 300,00 300,00 29.7.2004 0,0 4.444 1.333.200 37,8 
GKBA-P-A 55,00 55,00 55,00 23.7.2004 0,0 25 1.375 12,1 
KORF-R-A 74,00 61,00 74,00 30.7.2004 15,6 113.221 7.298.282 600,4 
MLDN-R-A 120,00 120,00 120,00 19.7.2004 0,0 1.157 138.840 11,5 
PRFC-R-A 55,00 45,00 55,00 30.7.2004 22,2 2.231 107.541 215,2 
RIVP-R-A 165,00 145,02 160,00 30.7.2004 6,7 5.533 846.247 584,6 
SLBA-R-A 1.000,08 980,02 1.000,08 30.7.2004 2,0 131 129.721 285,0 
SLPF-R-A 33,50 30,88 33,50 30.7.2004 9,8 17.949 586.555 112,1 
SNHO-R-A 82,00 63,00 82,00 30.7.2004 34,4 14.100 1.047.514 277,0 
SUNH-R-A 59,98 43,00 54,99 30.7.2004 19,6 19.090 986.722 182,1 
VLBT-R-A 14,40 13,90 13,90 22.7.2004 0,0 1.200 16.780 47,4 
ZLAR-R-A 50,00 48,02 48,02 23.7.2004 6,7 365 17.939 26,5 

 
 

Bonds Trading Summary 
(prices are % of par value, and turnover is in HRK) 

 
 High Low Close Date of last 

trade
Volume Turnover

Regular trades        
ATGR-O-077A 100,00 100,00 100,00 15.7.2004 13.630 100.770 
DAB-O-05CA 106,80 106,80 106,80 20.7.2004 19.000 149.860 
HYBA-O-086A 98,40 98,40 98,40 7.7.2004 752.000 739.968 
PLVA-O-115A 99,40 99,40 99,40 30.7.2004 6.400 47.046 
RHMF-O-077A 100,20 99,70 100,20 14.7.2004 1.500.000 11.040.414 
RHMF-O-085A 99,74 99,00 99,40 30.7.2004 5.024.822 4.991.849 
RHMF-O-08CA 111,50 110,60 111,50 20.7.2004 16.550 134.740 
RHMF-O-125A 111,70 111,00 111,60 20.7.2004 26.565 218.641 
RHMF-O-142A 102,85 101,30 102,85 29.7.2004 943.000 7.088.404 

Total     8.301.967 24.511.692 
Reported trades       
DAB-O-05CA 107,30 107,30 107,30 8.7.2004 500.000 3.944.119 
HZZO-O-047A 100,15 100,10 100,15 8.7.2004 5.000.000 36.792.077 
RHMF-O-049A 100,50 100,50 100,50 21.7.2004 1.000.000 7.419.357 
RHMF-O-077A 100,10 100,00 100,10 16.7.2004 4.000.000 29.493.584 
RHMF-O-085A 99,40 99,20 99,20 21.7.2004 10.000.000 9.930.000 
RHMF-O-08CA 112,10 110,70 111,75 29.7.2004 4.500.000 36.879.250 
RHMF-O-125A 112,65 110,20 112,60 29.7.2004 8.000.000 65.602.947 
RHMF-O-142A 102,05 100,55 102,05 16.7.2004 3.500.000 26.094.245 

Total     36.500.000 216.155.579 
Institutional trades     
AGKR-O-074A 103,10 102,50 103,10 27.7.2004 2.650.000 20.105.548 
ATGR-O-077A 99,90 99,89 99,89 15.7.2004 1.500.000 11.078.423 
DAB-O-05CA 107,30 107,00 107,20 30.7.2004 7.980.000 62.991.110 
FNOI-D-051A 96,20 96,20 96,20 29.7.2004 530 1.924 
FNOI-D-057A 92,10 92,10 92,10 29.7.2004 530 1.842 
FNOI-D-061A 88,10 88,10 88,10 29.7.2004 530 1.695 
FNOI-D-067A 84,30 84,30 84,30 29.7.2004 530 1.686 
FNOI-D-071A 80,60 80,60 80,60 29.7.2004 530 1.612 
FNOI-D-077A 77,10 77,10 77,10 29.7.2004 530 1.542 
FNOI-D-081A 73,70 73,70 73,70 29.7.2004 530 1.474 
FNOI-D-087A 70,50 70,50 70,50 29.7.2004 530 1.410 
FNOI-D-091A 67,40 67,40 67,40 29.7.2004 530 1.348 
FNOI-D-097A 64,50 64,50 64,50 29.7.2004 530 1.290 



 High Low Close Date of last 
trade

Volume Turnover

FNOI-D-101A 61,70 61,70 61,70 29.7.2004 530 1.234 
FNOI-D-107A 59,00 59,00 59,00 29.7.2004 530 1.180 
FNOI-D-111A 56,40 56,40 56,40 29.7.2004 530 1.128 
FNOI-D-117A 54,00 54,00 54,00 29.7.2004 530 1.080 
FNOI-D-121A 51,60 51,60 51,60 29.7.2004 530 1.032 
FNOI-D-127A 49,40 49,40 49,40 29.7.2004 530 988 
FNOI-D-131A 47,20 47,20 47,20 29.7.2004 530 944 
FNOI-D-137A 45,20 45,20 45,20 29.7.2004 530 904 
FNOI-D-141A 43,20 43,20 43,20 29.7.2004 530 864 
FNOI-D-147A 41,30 41,30 41,30 29.7.2004 530 826 
FNOI-D-151A 39,50 39,50 39,50 29.7.2004 530 790 
FNOI-D-157A 37,80 37,80 37,80 29.7.2004 530 756 
FNOI-D-161A 36,20 36,20 36,20 29.7.2004 530 724 
FNOI-D-167A 34,60 34,60 34,60 29.7.2004 530 692 
FNOI-D-171A 33,10 33,10 33,10 29.7.2004 530 662 
FNOI-D-177A 31,70 31,70 31,70 29.7.2004 530 634 
FNOI-D-181A 30,30 30,30 30,30 29.7.2004 530 606 
FNOI-D-187A 29,00 29,00 29,00 29.7.2004 530 580 
FNOI-D-191A 27,70 27,70 27,70 29.7.2004 530 554 
FNOI-D-197A 26,50 26,50 26,50 29.7.2004 530 530 
HBOR-O-112A 101,05 101,05 101,05 2.7.2004 250.000 1.856.944 
HYBA-O-086A 99,05 99,05 99,05 15.7.2004 6.500.000 6.438.250 
HZZO-O-047A 100,18 99,95 99,95 9.7.2004 10.900.000 80.226.782 
PLVA-O-115A 99,20 99,20 99,20 21.7.2004 5.000 36.617 
PODR-O-072A 100,00 99,30 100,00 27.7.2004 2.510.000 18.436.251 
RHMF-O-049A 101,00 100,40 100,60 30.7.2004 19.700.000 146.408.936 
RHMF-O-077A 100,35 99,08 100,25 30.7.2004 60.951.000 450.031.610 
RHMF-O-085A 99,55 98,80 99,50 30.7.2004 170.400.000 169.012.450 
RHMF-O-08CA 112,00 111,00 111,70 29.7.2004 8.270.000 68.075.682 
RHMF-O-125A 112,80 110,30 112,80 30.7.2004 20.820.000 171.073.366 
RHMF-O-142A 102,90 100,23 102,90 30.7.2004 60.925.000 454.547.504 

Total     373.376.880 1.660.352.000 
 
 

Rights Trading Summary 
(prices are % of par value, and turnover is in HRK) 

 High Low Close Date of last 
trade

Volume Turnover

RHMF-A-A 80,00 80,00 80,00 1.7.2004 168.101 134.481 
 



 
Open-end funds  

(value on 30th July, 2004) 
 

Symbol Sell/exit price Buy/entry price Name 
ERSI-U-ERBO 101,71 -Erste Bond 
ERSI-U-ERIN 76,98 -Erste International 
ERSI-U-ERMO 104,62 -Erste Money 
RBAI-U-RBAC 105,70 -Raiffeisen Active 
RBAI-U-RBAL 126,29* - *Raiffeisen Balanced 
RBAI-U-RBON 118,50* - *Raiffeisen Bonds 
RBAI-U-RCAF 106,16 -Raiffeisen CASH 

* additionaly comissions apply 
 
 

Top 10 Members by Total Turnover 
 
 

Rank Member 
1 Interkapital vrijednosni papiri d.o.o. 
2 Auctor d.o.o. 
3 I.C.F. d.o.o. 
4 Zagrebačka banka d.d. 
5 Erste vrijednosni papiri d.o.o. 
6 Raiffeisenbank Austria d.d. 
7 Podravska banka d.d. 
8 Privredna banka Zagreb d.d. 
9 Fima vrijednosnice d.o.o. 

10 Investco vrijednosnice d.o.o. 
 


